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Membership List 
February 2015 

Erika Argersinger 
Chair 
NH Kids Count 
Two Delta Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 225-2264 
EArgersinger@ChildrenNH.org 

Ruth Littlefield 
Vice Chair 
Part B, Section 619 of IDEA 
NH Department of Education 
101 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 271-2178 
ruth.littlefield@doe.nh.gov 

Jeanne Agri 
NH Head Start Directors’ Association 
Southern NH Services 
P.O. Box 5040 
Manchester, NH  03108 
Jeanne@snhs.org  

Charna Aversa 
NH Interagency Coordinating Council  
Strafford County Head Start 
55 Industrial Way 
Milton, NH  03851 
(603) 652-0990 ext. 155 
caversa@scheadstart.com  

Shaunna Babcock 
Representative of the NH Child 
Care Advisory Council  
Child and Family Dev Center  
31 College Drive  
Concord, NH 03301  
(603) 230-4024  
sbabcock@ccsnh.edu 

Erin Boylan 
Family Support NH 
Easter Seals NH 
72 Concord St,  
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603) 625-5785 
eboylan@eastersealsnh.org 
 

Jean Briggs Badger 
Specialist from the Office of Early 
Childhood Education 
NH Department of Education 
101 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-6052 
jean.briggsbadger@gmail.com  

JoAnn Cobb 
NH Association for Infant Mental 
Health 
Child and Family Services 
PO Box 448, 464 Chestnut Street 
Manchester NH 03105 
(603) 518-4141 
cobbj@cfsnh.org  
 

Jackie Cowell 
Early Learning NH 
Two Delta Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 226-7900 
jcowell@earlylearningnh.org  
  
 

Deirdre Dunn Tierney 
Early Childhood Special Projects 
Coordinator, DHHS/DPHS/Maternal & 
Child Health Sector 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-4540 
deirdre.dunn@dhhs.state.nh.us  
 

Kim Firth 
NH Philanthropic Community 
Endowment for Health 
14 South Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 228-2448 
kfirth@endowmentforhealth.org 
 

Marti Ilg 
Representative of local providers of 
early childhood education and 
development services 
Lakes Region Child Care Services 
22 Strafford Street 
Laconia, NH 03246 
(603) 524-1235 
marti@lrchildcare.org 

Michelle Lewis 
Parent from NH Parent Information 
Center 
PO Box 2405 
Concord, NH 03302 
603) 224-7005 x114 
mlewis@picnh.org 

Effie Malley 
New Futures 
10 Ferry Street, Suite 307 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 225- 9540 
emalley@new-futures.org 

Debra Nelson 
State Director of the NH Head Start 
Collaboration 
NH DHHS/DCYF 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-7190 
Debra.J.Nelson@dhhs.state.nh.us 

Kimberly Reeve 
Representative of NH DHHS Office of 
Medicaid Business and Policy 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271- 9423 
Kimberly.Reeve@nh.gov 

Senator Nancy Stiles 
New Hampshire Senate 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 103-A 
33 North State Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271 – 3093 
nancy.stiles@leg.state.nh.us 

Rhonda Siegel 
Title V Administrator for the Maternal 
& Child Health Section, DHHS 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-4700 
RSiegel@dhhs.state.nh.us 
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Melinda Sylvester 
Parent from the NH Head Start State 
Parent Advisory Council 
36 Mill Road 
Derry, NH 03038 
(978) 430-4392 
melindas82@yahoo.com 
 

Mark Vallone 
Representative of the NH 
Association of School Principals 
Epping Elementary School 
17 Prospect Street 
Epping, NH 03042 
(603)679-8018 
mvallone@sau14.org 

Ellen C. Wheatley 
Administrator of the Child 
Development Bureau 
NH Division for Children, Youth, and 
Families, DHHS 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-8153 
ewheatley@dhhs.state.nh.us 

Kerry Wiley 
DHHS Part C of IDEA 
Bureau of Developmental Services 
105 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
603 (271-7224) 
Kerry.l.wiley@dhhs.state.nh.us 
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